## RESOLUTION 2022-22 BRIDGE IMPROVEMENT GRANT / LOCAL FEDERAL BRIDGE PROGRAMS RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS,		wishes to submit an application(s)
for consideration of awa	ard for the Bridge Improvem	nent Grant and/or Local Federal Bridge Programs:
STRUCTURE NU	MBER(S) AND LOCATION(S):	
30-000-392, 5.0 miles W	est and 13.2 miles South of	Ree Heights
and WHEREAS,	Hand County County Highway and Bridge I	
and WHEREAS,	Hand County	
		h on the Local Federal Bridge funds;
and WHEREAS, _	Hand County	
improvement Grant and	i Local Federal Bridge applic	ration(s) and any required funding commitments.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT	RESOLVED:	
		sportation be and hereby is requested to accept the ederal Bridge application(s).
Vote of	Commissioners/Council: Yes	S No
Dated at	$\mathcal{L}_{\perp}$ , SD, this $\underline{197}$	th day of July, 2022.
ATTEST:		
	FINTY AUDIN	QW
Dond D	BAR HAND ON	25/1/4
County Auditor	SEAL	Chairman V
	W COUNT OF	
*NOTES:	OK SOUTH DAY	

Minimum required for Bridge Improvement Grant is 20%; must match percent shown on application.

not applicable if applying for ONLY the Local Federal Bridge Program - simply mark 'NA'

not applicable for cities applying for the grant – simply mark 'NA'